Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma
Operating Revenues

Total Retail Metered Sales 414,304$   (4,280)$   A
(1,241) B 408,783$

Other Water Revenues:
Forfeited Discounts 3,489 A 3,489
Misc. Service Revenues 0
Other Water Revenues 791 A 791

Total Operating Revenues 414,304 (1,241) 413,063

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 8,643 8,643
Salaries and Wages - Officers 0
Employee Pensions and Benefits 0
Purchased Water 201,412 (26,605) C 174,807
Purchased Power 8,940 (1,181) C 7,759
Materials and Supplies 2,260 2,260
Contractual Services - Acct. 8,520 8,520
Contractual Services - -Other 78,575 (16,570) D 62,005
Insurance - Gen. Liability 5,885 5,885
Advertising 135 135
Miscellaneous Expenses 35,880 1,159 E 37,039

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 350,250 (43,197) 307,053
Depreciation Expense 34,082 25,689 F 59,771
Taxes Other Than Income 856 856

Total Operating Expenses 385,188 (17,508) 367,680
Net Utility Operating Income 29,116$   16,267$   45,383$

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 367,680$
   Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments G 58,305

Additional Working Capital - 0.2x DSC H 11,661
Total Revenue Requirement 437,646
   Less: Other Operating Revenue (4,280)

Interest Income (1,753)
Revenue Required From Water Sales 431,613

Revenue from Sales at Present Rates (408,783)
Required Increase in Revenue With Required Adjustments 22,830$
Percentage Increase 5.58%

Elkhorn Water District

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS

REFERENCES

A.  Elkhorn District recorded its forfeited discounts and Revenues from